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 Order format 

CT81  1KV  06  b     B      471  K     F5      B  

                                   

                           

Model    Rated Vol. Size Code lead shape Temp. Char. Cap. Tolerance    Lead Spacing    package 

 

    Model 

CC81  1  Class  high-frequence high-voltage Ceramic Capacitor 

CT81  2 Class  low-frequence high-voltage Ceramic Capacitor 

CT7   2 Class  AC Ceramic Capacitor 

CT8   2 Class  ultrahigh-voltage Ceramic Capacitor 

CT91      Ultrahigh-voltage Ceramic Capacitor 

CCG6  High-frequence power Ceramic Capacitor 

CCG81  High-frequence power Ceramic Capacitor 

 

Rated Vol. 

1KV   

1KV KV    

:Y1 Y2 

 

     SSize Code 

 

Size Code 

(mm) 

Dmax. 

 

Size Code 

(mm) 

Dmax. 

04 4.0 10 10.0 

05 5.0 12 12.5 

06 6.3 16 16.0 

08 8.0 20 20.0 

 

  LLead shape 
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 temp. coefficient 

 

 

Code 
GB IEC EIA JIS 

 

Color 

(10
-6
/ ) 

Temp.coefficient 

(10
-6
/ ) 

Tolerance 

 

Code 

NP0 C C0 C black 0 15 30 60 F  G  H 

N150 P P2 P orange -150 15 30 60 F  G  H 

N220 R R2 R yellow -220 15 30 F   G 

N750 U U2 U purple -750 15 30 60 H  J  K 

SL SL  SL grey 140 -1000(GB) 350 -1000(JIS)  

N3300 D S3 Y  -3300 500 L 

N4700 E T3 Z  -4700 1000 M 

 

 

 Temp. char. 

   

GB IEC 20   

 ex.  

2   F  4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

 

 

 

 

 

  Capacitance                                   

 ex.:  

pF                                           

100pF                                

100pF                              

The first two digits indicate significant digits.The 3rd digit indicate 

the number of zero following.                                                             

 

 

 

22pF  

220pF      

2200pF 

22000pF 

220000pF   

22 

221 

222 

223 

224   

 Class 

2 3 

2 Class  3 Class  

20  temp.characteristic to 20  

A B R C D E F 

5% 10% 15% 20%  +20 -30%  +22 -56%  +30 -80%  

Operating Temp.Range 

1 2 3 4 5 

-55 +125  -55 +85  -40 +85  -25 +85  +10 +85  
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 Tolerance Code 

 

Code 

 

Tolerance 

 

Code 

 

Tolerance 

C 0.25pF M 20% 

D 0.50pF p +0% +100% 

J 5% Z -20% +80% 

K 10%   

 

Lead Spacing 

 

Code 

(mm) 

Space length 

 

Code 

(mm) 

Space length 

F5 5.0 0.5 F10 10.0 0.5 

F7 7.5 0.5   

 

 package 

B bulk 

T taping 

 

 

 taping size 

F5.0 12.7mm  F 5.0mm pitch 12.7mm in-kink taping 
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F5.0 12.7mm F 5.0mm pitch 12.7mm straight taping 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

F 

 (mm)  (mm) 

P0 12.7 0.2 W2 3.0max. 

P 12.7 1.0 t1 0.6 0.3 

F 5 0.5 t2 1.5max. 

P1 3.85 0.5 D 11.0max. 

P2 6.35 1.0 D0 4 0.1 

H0 16.5 0.5 d 0.5 0.05 

H 20.0 1.0 L 11max. 

W 18.0 0.5 T 3.5max. 

W0 10.0 1.0 S 0 0.8 

W1 9.0
0

5.0  h 0.8max. 

F 

 (mm)  (mm) 

P0 12.7 0.2 W2 3.0max. 

P 12.7 1.0 t1 0.6 0.3 

F 5 0.5 t2 1.5max. 

P1 3.85 0.5 D 7.0max. 

P2 6.35 1.0 D0 4 0.2 

H0 19.0 1.0 d 0.5 0.05 

H 20.0 1.0 L 11max. 

W 18.0 0.5 T 3.5max. 

W0 10.0 1.0 S 0 0.8 

W1 9.0
0

5.0-
 h 0.8max. 
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F7.5 12.7mm F 7.5mm pitch 12.7mm out-kink taping 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

F10.0 25.4mm F 10.0mm pitch 25.4mm out-kink taping 

  

F 

 (mm)  (mm) 

P0 12.7 0.2 W2 3.0max. 

P 25.4 1.0 t1 0.6 0.3 

F 10.0 0.5 t2 1.5max. 

P1 7.7 0.5 D 7.0max. 

P2 6.35 1.0 D0 4 0.2 

H0 20.0 1.0 d 0.5 0.05 

H 20.0 1.0 L 11max. 

W 18.0 0.5 T 3.5max. 

W0 10.0 1.0 S 0 0.8 

W1 9.0
0

5.0-
 h 0.8max. 
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F10.0 16.0mm F 10.0mm pitch 16.0mm straight taping 

 

 

 

 

F 

 (mm)  (mm) 

P0 16.0 0.2 t1 0.6 0.3 

P 16.0 1.0 t2 1.5max. 

F 10.0 0.5 D 7.0max. 

P1 5.0 0.5 D0 4 0.2 

H0 19.0 1.0 d 0.5 0.05 

H 20.0 1.0 L 11max. 

W 18.0 0.5 T 3.5max. 

W0 10.0 1.0 S 0 0.8 

W1 9.0
0

5.0-
 h 0.8max. 

W2 3.0max.   

 

F 

 (mm)  (mm) 

P0 12.7 0.2 W2 3.0max. 

P 12.7 1.0 t1 0.6 0.3 

F 7.5 0.5 t2 1.5max. 

P1 2.6 0.5 D 7.0max. 

P2 6.35 1.0 D0 4 0.2 

H0 20.0 1.0 d 0.5 0.05 

H 20.0 1.0 L 11max. 

W 18.0 0.5 T 3.5max. 

W0 10.0 1.0 S 0 0.8 

W1 9.0
0

5.0-
 h 0.8max. 
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 package mode 

 
 marking  

CC81 CT81  

1 Temp. Coefficient and Temp. Characteristic 

      

2  Capacitance 

100pF pF  

100pF 100pF  

3 Tolerance 

6.5mm  

6.5mm  

4  Rated Voltage 

1000V 2000V 1KV 2KV  

      CT7 

 

 

 

  

CT7   Type Designation 

B   Temperature Characteristic 

101   Nominal Capacitance(Marked with 3 figures) 

K    Capacitance Tolerance 

 CQC    CQC Approval Mark 

 VDE    VDE Approval Mark 

 UL     UL Approval Mark 

CB CB            CB Mark 

Y1   Class code 

250~    Rated Voltage Mark 

 

  Coating  Epoxy Resin 

Dielectric 1 2 Ceramic 

    Electrode Silver or Copper 

    Lead wire CP Lead 

    Solder   Alloy Tin 
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CC81  

CC81 series Ceramic Capacitor 

Application 

CTV

 

Ideal for use as the ballast in back lighting inverters for liquid crystal display. 

Ideal for use on high frequency pulse circuits such as a horizontal resonance circuit for CTV  

and snubber circuits for switching power supplies. 

Appearance 

 

 capacitance range 

SL   SL series 

 

Part Number 

 

Rated 

Vol. V  

 

Temp. 

coefficient 

 

Cap. 

pF  

 

Tolerance 
D mm  T mm  F mm  d mm  

CC81-1KV-SL-10J 1000 SL 10 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-12J 1000 SL 12 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-15J 1000 SL 15 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-18J 1000 SL 18 5% 5.1 3.0 5 7.5 0.5
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1.0 1.0 10 0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-20J 1000 SL 20 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-22J 1000 SL 22 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-27J 1000 SL 27 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-30J 1000 SL 30 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-33J 1000 SL 33 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-39J 1000 SL 39 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-47J 1000 SL 47 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-51J 1000 SL 51 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-56J 1000 SL 56 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-68J 1000 SL 68 5% 
5.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-101J 1000 SL 100 5% 
6.1

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-151J 1000 SL 150 5% 
6.9

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-221J 1000 SL 220 5% 
7.9

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-1KV-SL-271J 1000 SL 270 5% 
8.5

1.0 

3.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.5

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-10J 2000 SL 10 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-12J 2000 SL 12 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-15J 2000 SL 15 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-18J 2000 SL 18 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-20J 2000 SL 20 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-22J 2000 SL 22 5% 5.2 3.5 5 7.5 0.6
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1.0 1.0 10 0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-27J 2000 SL 27 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-30J 2000 SL 30 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-33J 2000 SL 33 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-39J 2000 SL 39 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-47J 2000 SL 47 5% 
5.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-56J 2000 SL 56 5% 
6.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-68J 2000 SL 68 5% 
6.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-82J 2000 SL 82 5% 
7.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-2KV-SL-101J 2000 SL 100 5% 
7.2

1.0 

3.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-5J 3000 SL 5 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-10J 3000 SL 10 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-12J 3000 SL 12 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-15J 3000 SL 15 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-18J 3000 SL 18 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-20J 3000 SL 20 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-22J 3000 SL 22 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-27J 3000 SL 27 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-30J 3000 SL 30 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-33J 3000 SL 33 5% 
5.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-39J 3000 SL 39 5% 5.3 4.0 5 7.5 0.6
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1.0 1.0 10 0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-47J 3000 SL 47 5% 
6.0

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-51J 3000 SL 51 5% 
6.0

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-56J 3000 SL 56 5% 
6.0

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-68J 3000 SL 68 5% 
6.0

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-82J 3000 SL 82 5% 
7.3

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-3KV-SL-101J 3000 SL 100 5% 
7.8

1.0 

4.0

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-5J 6000 SL 5 5% 
7.0

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-10J 6000 SL 10 5% 
7.0

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-12J 6000 SL 12 5% 
7.0

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-15J 6000 SL 15 5% 
7.5

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-18J 6000 SL 18 5% 
8.0

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-20J 6000 SL 20 5% 
8.3

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-22J 6000 SL 22 5% 
8.8

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-27J 6000 SL 27 5% 
9.2

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-30J 6000 SL 30 5% 
9.7

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-33J 6000 SL 33 5% 
10.0

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 

CC81-6KV-SL-39J 6000 SL 39 5% 
10.5

1.0 

4.5

1.0 

5 7.5

10 

0.6

0.05 
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     TTeesstt  MMeetthhoodd  

 

Item 

 

Specifications 

 

Test Method 

1  

Storage Temp.Range 

-40 +125  
 

 

Operating Temp.Range 

-25 +125  
 

 

Appearance and 

 dimension 

 

Appearance has 

 no marked defect 

 Dimensions should be 

 within  specified 

 tolerance 

 

Appearance be watched on sight 

Dimension be measured by caliper 

 

Marking 

 

Should be  

discerned easily 

 

Be watched on sight 

 

Capacitance 

 

Within specified  

 tolerance 

 Temp. 20 2  

 Vol.  1.0 0.2V 

 Freq. 1 0.2MHz, 

    

Dissipation Factor(D.F.) 

5 CR 50  

tg 1.5(150/CR+7)

10
-4
 

CR 50 tg

15 10
-4 

CR pF 

 

Insulation Resistance(I.R.) 

 

10000M  min. 

500 50VDC 1  

The insulation resistance should be measured with 

 500 50VDC within 60 5sec of charging 

 

Dielectric 

Strength 

 

 

Between Lead 

Wires 

 

No failure 

1.5UR+500V DC 1 5
50mA  

 
Apply a voltage of 1.5UR+500V DC for 1 to 5 sec. between 
the lead Wires.(Charge/discharge current 50mA) 

 

Body 

Insulation 

 

No failure 

,

1mm

2mm
1.5KVDC 1~5

50mA  
First, the terminals of the 
 capacitor should be connected 
together.Then, as shown in 
figure at right, a metal foil body of the capacitor to the 
distance of about 3 to 4mm form each terminal. Then , the 
capacitor should be inserted into a container filled with 
metal balls of about 1mm diameter. Finaly,appliy a voltage 
of 1.5KV DC for 1 to 5 sec. Between the capacitor lead 
wires and metal balls. 
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Temp. Char. 

 

Char. 

 

Capacitance Change 

SL 
+140 -1000ppm/  

(+20 +85 ) 

85 1h

24 2h 

 24 2h 

1 5  

The capacitance should be measured at each step as 
 following. 
Pre-treatment:The capacitor should be placed at 85 2  
for 1 hour , then placed 
Post-treatment Capacitors should be stored for 24 2 
hours at room condition. 

(Step) 1 2 3 4 5 

(Temp.) 

 

20 2 -25

2 

20 2 85 2 20 2 

10  

Vibration 

Resistance 

 

Appearance 

 

No market 

 defect 

,

3 1.0mm,

10Hz-55Hz-10Hz,

1.5mm 1

2 6  

 

The capacitor should be firmly soldered to the supporting 
lead 
wire and vibrated at a frequency range of 10 to 55Hz. 
1.5mm in 
total amplitude. With about a 1 minute rate of vibration 
change  
from 10Hz to 55Hz and back to 10Hz.Apply for a total of 6 
hrs. 2hrs .each in 3 mutually perpendicular directions. 

 

Capacitance 

Change 

 

Within specified  

 Tolerance 

D.F. 5 CR 50  

tg 1.5(150/CR+7)

10
-4
 

CR 50 tg

15 10
-4 

CR pF 

11  

Strength of 

 Lead wires 

 

Tensile  

Lead wire should not 

cut off  and capacitor 

should not be amaged 

10N 10 1  

 Fix the body of the capacitor and apply 
a tensile weight gradually to each lead 
wire in the radial direction of capacitor 
up to 10N,and keep for 10 1sec. 

 

Bending 

5N 90

90 2-3 2  

Each lead wire should be subjected to 5N weight and then a  
90 bend,at the point of egress,in one direction return to 
original position,and then a 90 bend in the opposite 
direction at the rate of one bend in 2 to 3s for 2 times. 

12  

Solder ability 

 of lead 

 wires 

90%  

Lead wire should be soldered With  

uniformly  coated on  the axial 

 direction over 90% of the  

cricumferential direction 

25

245 5 2.0s 0.5s

2 2.5mm  

The lead wires of the capacitor should be dipped into 
alcohol 
Solution of 25% wt rosin and then into molten solder of  
245  within 2.0sec.In both case the depth of dipping is up 
to about 2.0 to 2.5mm from the root of the lead wires. 
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13  

Soldering 

Effect 

 

Appearance 

 

No market  defect 

260 10

1.5

2.0mm

3+1/-0

4 24  

 

The lead wires should be immersed in solder of  260 
10  up to 1.5 to 2.0mm from the roof of terminal for 

3+1/-0sec. 

 

Dielectric 

Strength 

8  

Per Item 8. 

 

Capacitance 

Change 

Within 10% 

14  

Humidit (under  

Steady State) 

 

Appearance 

 

No market defect 

40 2 90-95%RH 500+24/-0

1-2  

 

 

Set the capacitor for 500+24/-0 hous at 40 2  in 
90-95%RH . 
Pre-treatment:The capacitor should be placed at 85 2  
for 1 hour,then placed at room condition for 24 2 hours 
before 
initial measurement. 
Post-treatment:Capacitors should be stored for 24 2 
hours at room condition. 

 

Capacitance 

Change 

5% 

 

Dielectric 

Strength 

8  

Per Item 8. 

D.F. 5 CR 50  

tg 3(150/CR+7)

10
-4
 

CR 50 tg

30 10
-4 

CR pF 

 

I.R. 

4000M  min. 

15  

Life Test 

 

 

Appearance 

 

No market defect   85 1h  

24 2h  

    125 2  

1.5UR 

1000+24 -0h 

24 2h  

Apply a DC voltage of 1.5UR  for 1000h at  
125 (Charge/discharge current 50mA) 
Pre-treatment:The capacitor should be placed at 85 2  
for 1 hour, then placed at room condition for 24 2 hours 
before initial measurement. 
Post-treatment:Capacitors should be stored for 24 2 
hours at room condition. 

 

Capacitance 

Change  

Within 3   

D.F. 5 CR 50  

tg 3(150/CR+7)

10
-4
 

CR 50 tg

30 10
-4 

CR pF 

 

I.R. 

2000M  min. 

18  

Temperature 

Cycle 

 

Appearance 

 

No market defect 

5  

The capacitor should be subjected to 5 temperature 

cycles. 

< Temperature Cycle> 

 

Step 

   

Temperature( ) 

 

Time(min) 

 

Capacitance 

Change 

Within 3   
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D.F. 

5 CR 50  

tg 3(150/CR+7)

10
-4
 

CR 50 tg

30 10
-4 

CR pF 

1 -25+0/-3 30 

2 Room temp. 3 

3 125+3/-0 30 

4 Room temp. 3 

Cycle time:5 cycle     5  

Pre-
for 1 hour, 
before initial measurement. 

Post-

hours at room condition. 

 

I.R. 
3000M  min 

. 

Dielectric 

Strength 

8  

Per Item 8. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


